2021-80 FILED FOR RECO

NOTICE OF MEETING

OF THE NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTIONS BOARD

AUG 1 1 2021

RY DOWD, County Clerk EXAS EPUTY

When: Thursday August 19th, 2021

Time: 5:00 PM

Where: Navarro County Courtroom, 300 West 3rd Ave. Corsicana, Texas 75110

AGENDA:

- 1. Call to order of County Elections Board
- 2. Consideration of Accepting Applications for Administrator.
- 3. Consideration of Appointing Elections Administrator position.
- 4. Adjourn

Dated this 11th day of August, 2021

By H.M. Davenport, Jr. Chair of the Navarro County Elections Commission

I the undersigned County Clerk of Navarro County do hereby certify that the above Notice of meeting of the Navarro County Elections Commission is a true and correct copy of the said Notice and a True and correct copy od said Notice is posted on the bulletin on the _//_ day of August, 2021 and that said remained so posted continuously for a least 72 hours immediately preceding the day of said meeting.

Sherry Dowd, County Clerk, Navarro County Texas